

HB25-1302

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading BY REPRESENTATIVES McCluskie and Brown

- 1 Amend the Finance Committee Report, dated April 7, 2025, page 1, strike
- 2 line 13 and substitute "COMPANIES WITH EXPERTISE IN".

- 3 Page 1 of the report, after line 14 insert:

- 4 "Page 8 of the printed bill, strike line 5 and substitute:

- 5 "(B) ONE MEMBER WHO IS A COUNTY COMMISSIONER OR A COUNTY
- 6 EMPLOYEE WHO HAS EXPERTISE OR EXPERIENCE IN HOME".

- 7 Page 1 of the report, line 15, after "6," insert "strike "AND" and substitute
- 8 "OR" and".

- 9 Page 5 of the report, line 8, strike "HAS EXPERTISE IN REINSURANCE.".
- 10 and substitute "WHO IS A COUNTY COMMISSIONER OR A COUNTY EMPLOYEE
- 11 WHO HAS RELEVANT EXPERTISE OR EXPERIENCE.".

** ** ** ** **